
fi OVEliti lv{Ei -11' OF I t'l tilP"
l',{ I l'l I;-ifiY Oir Flhll',,i'icE

[., 8i, A F{TM Ei.iT ?I ICy fj0l."/i
tC /\ ir F/i i i:r 5

L{fK" SABHA
U NSTARRED CIUEST'IO|II FIO. 2243

TO BE A}.ISWF,RED ON FRIDAY,'T'HE I I,h DE,CI]MI}ER,20I5
AGRAHANYA 20, 1937 (SAKA)

FI)I lnflows ancl Outllows
2243. SHRI C.N. JAYADEVAN:

ADV. M. LJDHAYU\KUMAR:
DR. GOKARAJU GANGA RAJU:

Will the Minister of FINANCIE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of IrDI inflows and outflows tiom lndia during the last three years and the current year as per RBI data;

(b) whether there has been measured outflow of FDI compared to inflow, if so, the details thereofand the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to check the target by FDI'7

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (SHRI JAYANT SINHA)
(a) & (b): The data on FDI int'lows is maintained by Department of Industrial Policy &
Promotion (DIPP) which is based on inputs from RBI. The same is available on the website of Department of Industrial Policy & Promotion (http://dipp.nic.in /English/
Publications/FDl_Statistics/FDl_Statistics.aspx). The data on FDI outflow is maintained by RJ|I based on the overseas investment made under Notification No.FEMA.l20lRB-2004
dated July 7,2004. The FDI inflows and outward FDI during the last three years and the cunent y€ar are as follow:-
in US$ Million is rounded offto nearest

Note Provisional
Foreign investment is based on the investment decisions of the investors which may be influenced by t'inancial and other parameters like prevailing financial rnarket conditions, Anticipated future returns on investment, Country rating of the concerned jurisdiction, Risk taking ability of the investors, Market infrastructure & Regulatory regime in the concerned jurisdiction, Financial, economic and monetary policy scenarios in its own jurisdiction and competitive markets and personal inclination of foreign investors towards a specific country and other global macroeconomic and geopolitical factors.

(c) The FDI policy is reviewed on an ongoing basis, with a view to making it more investor friendly. In the recent past, Government has made significant changes in the FDI policy, to ensure that India remains an attractive destination. All such policy decisions are available on the website of DIPP (.h11p./.Ip.tric.r_Lrl English/ acts__rules/Press Notes.aspx)

Financial year Outward FDI FDI Inflows *
20t2-13 I 1,104 34,298
20t3-14 13,278 36,046
2014-15 6,607 44,291
20ts-16 4,2 I 8 (Till December,9, 201 5) 24,409 (Up to September 2015)
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